AT 900719 apprehended one (1) Vietnrunese Inule whose 
name was on black list. Han sent to ITT ~ In udd:Ltio!l, this battalion oonducted nine (9) squad I'd:;:o day 
patrols,' nine (9) squad size night pat.:t'ols" thh<y (30) 
ambushes, twenty-three (23) listening,poets [Iud 
one hundred and three (103) H&I i'irecs 

12 June - At 120945H, engineer sweep te(llJl apprehr:ll'1ded enG (1) 
Vietnamese male ves vioini ty 4'.T 943675. ves rll::d. large 
amount of mail (letters) in his possession. VCG 
appears to be P9ssible mnilman ~ for VC in DDi Loa 
District.

[...]

Booby trap wns buried in tnnktro ck along river bank. 

, Boob7 trap had pressure type det,onation fuze. Booby 
trap blown in place. This 'bo.ttalion oonducted th'1.~eo 
(3) squad 8i£0 day patrols, five (5) squad size 
nightpo.trols, five (5) ambushes and one hundred 

,and eighteen (118) H&I fires. 

(22) 22 June - At 220845H, "H" Company apprehended a VO vicinity 
AT 915592. "H" Company's PF1a attached from Dsi Loo 
District Headquarters interrogated VC. At 221100H, 
"G" Company patrol discovered two (2) caves (4'X4iX10') 
vioinity AT 895589.